

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18313/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2012 in WP No.37/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIKKIM MANIPAL UNIV.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Rajgarhia, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Avijitmani Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Gen.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Movita, Adv.
for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for hearing in the third week of April,
2013.

