

(ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos. 16551-16552/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/05/2015 in
WP No. 30/2015, 26/05/2015 in CMA No. 128/2015 passed by the High Court
of Sikkim at Gangtok)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIKKIM MANIPAL UNIVERSITY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/06/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 10th June, 2015.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2015.06.08
15:28:22 IST
Reason: