

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34220/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2015 in WP No. 30/2015 passed by the High Court Of Sikkim At Gangtok)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIKKIM MANIPAL UNIVERSITY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viash Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Aaluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 11th January, 2016.

Till 11th January, 2016 there shall not be any inspection.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR