

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 34220/2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Medical Council of India

Petitioner

VERSUS

Sikkim Manipal University & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"List the matter on 11th January, 2016.
Till 11th January, 2016 there shall not be any
inspection."***

It is submitted that Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 has on 05.01.2016 filed an application for permission to file additional documents (registered as I.A. No. 2) and the same is being circulated herewith.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 08th DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.