

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4
(Application for directions)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 34220/2015
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Medical Council of India

Petitioner

VERSUS

Sikkim Manipal University & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Application in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Mr. Gaurav Sharma, learned counsel for the NCTE shall file a reply to the I.A. within four weeks hence.

List in the second week of July, 2016.
"

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 08.07.2016 filed response affidavit with the leave of Hon'ble Court and the same is being circulated herewith.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 09th DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.