

â1

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34220/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2015
in WP No. 30/2015 passed by the High Court of Sikkim at Gangtok)
MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIKKIM MANIPAL UNIVERSITY AND ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16551-16552/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18313/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 06/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Kriti Jindal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. S. Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Karan Seth, Adv.

Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

2

Mr. GopalSubramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

Mr. Shashank M., Adv.

Mr. M. Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG, Sikkim, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 29 th

November, 2016 at 2.00 PM.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master